Hingoli  for  the  offences  punishable

under  Sections  452,  323,  143,  147,  148,

506(2) of the Indian Penal Code and Sections

3(1)(r), 3(1)(s), 3(2)(va) of the Atrocities

Act,  they shall  be  released  on  bail  on

furnishing  PR  bond  of  Rs.  15,000  (Rupees

Fifteen Thousand Only) each with one  surety

in the like amount.

(ii) They shall  attend  the  concerned  police

station as and when required till filing of

the charge-sheet.

(iii) They shall not contact the witnesses directly

or indirectly.

(iv) They shall not interfere with the evidence in